CAT25 - Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays
DIMENSIONS ARE:
MM
(INCHES)
Features
� Concave terminals
� Lead free version available (see How to
Order “Termination” options)

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 50 VRMS JIS-C-5202.5.7
Lead Solderability >95 % JIS-C-5202.6.5
How To Order
CA  T 25  -  103 J A __
Product
CA = Chip Array
Pin Style
T = Concave
Model
Resistance Value
103 = 10K ohms
Tolerance
J = 5 %
Electrical Circuit
A = 8 Resistors, Bussed Type
Terminations
LF = Tin-plated (lead free)
Blank = Solder-plated
0.30 ± 0.20
(.012 ± .008)
103
0.25 ± 0.20
(.010 ± .008)
0.55 ± 0.10
(.022 ± .004)
2.10 ± 0.20
(.083 ± .008)
4.00 ± 0.20
(.157 ± .008)
0.50 ± 0.20
(.020 ± .008)
0.35 ± 0.20
(.014 ± .008)
0.80 ± 0.10
(.032 ± .004)
0.25 ± 0.15
(.010 ± .006)
DIA.
0.40 ± 0.20
(.016 ± .008)
0.80
(.032)
0.4 - 0.5
(.016 - .020)
2.8 - 3.0
(.110 - .118)
3.3 - 3.4
(.130 - .133)
4.8 - 5.2
(.190 - .205)
0.9 - 1.1
(.035 - .043)
3.2 - 3.5
(.125 - .138)
Electrical Circuit
Outline Drawing Land Pattern
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI